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 Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the budget being allotted to the North Eastern States under the

PRASHAD scheme; and

(b) the detail of the progress made under the PRASHAD scheme in the State of Tripura?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                                (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): Under PRASHAD Scheme of the Ministry of Tourism funds are not allocated state-

wise or region-wise. However, under the scheme, since its inception in the year 2015, total 8

projects with the estimated approved cost of Rs.256.44 Cr. have been approved for the North

Eastern States. This amount is more than 16 % of total cost of 45 projects approved under the scheme across the country.


(b): On the basis of the proposals received from the State Government of Tripura, Tripura

Sundari of Udaipur, Bhubneshwari and Tirthamukh temples of Gomti have been identified under the Scheme. Status of the project approved for the State of Tripura under the scheme is

given below:


 ₹ in Cr.

Name of the Project Year of

Sanction
Cost Release Status

Development of Tripura

Sundari Temple, Udaipur 2021-22 37.80 21.18 Under Progress
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